

Â
a

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 08/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice on the respondents is complete. The standing
counsel appears for the State of Haryana and seeks time to file
vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The counsel for the petitioner
is directed to supply copy of the pleadings to the counsel for the
respondent within two weeks.

List the matter on 3-11-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa