

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25614/2010

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
 Mr.Rajat Khattry,adv.
 Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta,adv.
 Mr.Shishpal Laler,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
 Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.
 Mr.Sanjeev Kr.adv.
 Mr.Praveen Swarup,adv.
 Mr.Naveen Kr.Chauhan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of Mr.Praveen Swarup,advocate that vakalatnama is not being filed on behalf of the private respondents as submitted on last occasion. File vakalatnama. It is submitted by Mr.Praveen Swarup that one of the respondent Mr.Rajinder Singh has expired. If that be so,

contd....2

ITEM NO.46

-2-

petitioner may take fresh steps, if any against the Lrs. of deceased respondents. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 8.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB