

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25614/2010

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.26787, 27490, 26806, 26918, 26920, 26921, 29291/210,  
1059/2011 and 35087/2010

Date: 08/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Laler,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Khattry,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. N.K. Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
Served respondents granted four weeks time for filing  
counter affidavit.

..2/-

Item No.61

: 2 :

It was submitted on last occasion that in  
SLP(C)No.26787 and 26921/2010 Mr. Rajinder Singh,  
respondent has expired and petitioners in above cases  
were directed to take fresh steps against the Lrs.of the  
above respondent, if required. Granted four weeks time  
as a last chance for taking steps, if any.

It is further submitted that in SLP(C)No.1059/2011  
respondent No.4,5, 8, 9, 10 and 12 have expired. Ld.  
counsel for the petitioner therein granted four weeks  
time for taking steps against Lrs. of the above  
respondents.

List the matters on 15.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar