

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24224/2010

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.KUM-KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1059 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11213 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11831 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13653 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24739 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25383-25384 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25614 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26787 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26806 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26918 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26920 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26921 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27490 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30979 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34114 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35087 of 2010

(With office report)

contd.....2

ITEM NO.18

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 4128-4129 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4915 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6473 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6505 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6533 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Gupta,adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta
Mr. Rajinder Mathur
Mr. Shree Pal Singh
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga

Mr.D.P.S.Dagar,adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary
Mr. Subramonium Prasad

Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta
Dr. Kailash Chand
Mr. Satyendra Kumar
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan

Mr.Mannan Khera,adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat

Mr.Pranav Kumar Jha,adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal
Mr. Rahul Gupta

Mr.Varun Tandan,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

ITEM NO.18

-3-

contd....3

Mr.Shish Pal Laler,adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta

Mr. M.P. Jha

Mrs.Bharti Gupta,adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta

Mr.Shridhar Y.Chitale,adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh

Mr.Naveen Kumar Chauhan,adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta
Dr. Kailash Chand
Ms. Kavita Wadia
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta
Mr. Gagan Gupta
Mr. Abhay Kumar

Mr.M.K.Ghosh,adv.
Ms.S.Janani,adv.

Mr.Vishal Mahajan,adv.
Mr.B.Y.Kulkarni,adv.

Mohd.Mannan,adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.

Mr.Kamaldeep Gulati,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.4128-29/12 respondent Nos.1-4 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No.5.

Contd....4

ITEM NO.18

-4-

In SLP(C) No.24224/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address against respondent Nos. 8 and 9. Granted.

In SLP(C) No. 11213/11 service is complete. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) Nos.1059/11 respondent Nos. 4, 5, 8, 9, 10 and 12 are dead. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent.

In SLP(C) Nos.26787, 26806, 26918, 26920 and 26921/10 await return of notice of the petitioners in notice on alternative arrangement.

In SLP(C) No.25614/10 petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos.4, 10 and 18 in correct address.

In SLP(C) Nos. 26806 and 26920/10 notice on alternative arrangement on the petitioners is complete. Petitioners are directed to make alternative arrangement within four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.4915/12 notice addressed to respondent Nos.10, 12 and 19-21 have been returned unserved. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address. Respondent No.9 is reported to have been expired. Petitioner is directed to take steps against the legal heirs.

In all other remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List incomplete matters on 12.10.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |