

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24224/2010

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.KUM-KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1059 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11213 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11510 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11831 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13653 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25383-25384 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25614 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26787 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26806 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26918 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26920 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26921 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27490 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29291 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30979 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34114 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

contd...2

ITEM NO.6

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 35087 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4128-4129 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4915 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6473 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6505 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6533 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Gupta,adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta
Mr. Rajinder Mathur

Mr.Akshat Goel,adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,

Mr.D.P.S.Dagar,adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary
Mr. Subramonium Prasad
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta
Dr. Kailash Chand
Mr. Satyendra Kumar
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan

Mr.K.G.Bhagat,adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat

Mohd.Yusuf,adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal
Mr. Rahul Gupta

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

ITEM NO.6

-3-

Contd....3

Mr.Shish Pal Laler,adv
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta

Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy,adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha

Mr. P.N. Gupta

Mr.Vivek Mohanty,adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh

Mr.Akshay Verma,adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta
Dr. Kailash Chand
Ms. Kavita Wadia
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta

Mr.Saurabh Gupta,adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta

Ms.Neetu Jain,adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar

Mr.Himanshu Gupta,adv.

Mr.Vikas Mahajan,adv.
Mr.B.Y.Kulkarni,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.24224/10 issue notice in the correct address furnished by the petitioner.

In SLP(C) No.13653/11 await return of notice of respondent No.3. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.

Contd...4

ITEM NO.6 -4-

In SLP(C) No.1059/11 Ld.counsel for the respondents have not taken steps in spite of last chance granted. However, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time subject to the condition that he takes steps and deposits a sum of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within four weeks. If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C) No.25383-84/11, 35087/10 and 26787/10 Ld.counsel for the respective petitioners are directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No.26787/10 petitioner to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of petitioner No.14. In the above case substitution application is defective. Cure the defects.

In SLP(C) No.25614/10 await return of notice of respondent No.3.

In SLP(C) No.26918/10 respondent Nos.2-5 have filed counter affidavit. Await respondent No.1. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.

In SLP(C) No.26921/10 cure the defects in the substitution application within four weeks as a last chance.

In all other remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 01.02.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |