

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24224/2010

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.KUM-KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 11213 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11831 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13653 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24739 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25383-25384 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25614 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26787 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26806 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26918 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26920 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26921 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27490 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30979 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34114 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35087 of 2010

(With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 4128-4129 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4915 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6473 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6505 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6533 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. A.S. Pundir  
  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh  
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga  
  
Mr. R.P. Nafria, adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana  
  
Mr. Abdul Wadud Aman, adv  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta  
Dr. Kailash Chand  
  
Mr. Avneesh Garg, adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta  
  
Ms. Divya Shukla, adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat  
  
Mr. Pranav Kr. Jha, adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mittal  
Mr. Rahul Gupta  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan  
  
Mr. A.N. Singh, adv.  
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, adv.

Contd....3

ITEM NO.4

-3-

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta  
  
Mr. M.P. Jha  
Mr. P.N. Gupta  
  
Mr. Vivek R. Mohanty, adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh  
  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Chauhan, adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup  
  
Mr. Manjit Singh, adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta  
  
Mr. Parihav Gupta, adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta  
Dr. Kailash Chand  
Ms. Kavita Wadia  
  
Mr. Gagan Gupta  
  
Mr. U.P. Singh, adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar

Mr.M.K.Ghosh,adv.  
Ms.S.Janani,adv.

Mr.R.K.Pandey,adv.

Mr.Himanshu Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.24224/10 and 6473/12 service is complete. The respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks as a last chance.

Contd....4

ITEM NO.4 -4-

In SLP(C) No.25614/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against respondent No.3 within four weeks.

In SLP(C) No.26787/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner No.14. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 19. It is submitted that the substitution application has been cured.

In SLP(C) No.26921/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the substitution application has been cured. Office is directed to process it accordingly.

In SLP(C) No.26806/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No.26920/10 it is reported that petitioner No.27 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to bring the Lrs. on record. Petitioner is also directed to take steps against the unserved respondent Nos. 1 & 13.

In SLP(C) No.27490/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

In SLP(C) No.4915/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.9.

In SLP(C) No.4128-4129/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to take steps against the unserved respondent No.5.

Contd....5

ITEM NO.4 -5-

It is submitted by the petitioner in SLP(C) No.11510/10 that this case ordered to be tagged with the cases listed today and that the above case is not being listed. Office is directed to verify and put up.

In all the above cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 18.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

