

â

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 336 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 11213/2011

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE CHHOTI KOHRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER PAL & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghvendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.5 to 8 are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 has stated that the said respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Devanshu Kumar, appearing on behalf of Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent Nos.5 to 8 has stated that the said respondents

Item No.33

-2-

have also filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 7.2.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd