

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24224/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in CWP No.4816/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.KUM-KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24739 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25614 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26787 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27490 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26806 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26918 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26920 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26921 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29291 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1059 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35087 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11213 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11831 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13653 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11510 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25383-25384 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30979 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34114 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4915 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6473 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6505 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6533 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4128-4129/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8111 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For the parties:

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prem Nath Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Sureshtha Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ganesh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Mutreja, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzing T, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Faktim Gogoi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y.  
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in all special leave petitions returnable in four weeks. In addition to normal mode of service, Dasti service is permitted.

Registry may take appropriate steps and give the notices to the Advocates-on-Record concerned.

In SLP(C) No. 25614/2010, I.A. No. 4 of 2013 is allowed.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	