

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13653/2011

[From the judgment and order dated 8.3.2011 in LPA No. 415 of 2011 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh]

GRAM PANCHAYAT BASAUDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 19/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 3.11.2014 points out that steps have not been taken for service in respect of respondent No. 3.

In case, needful is not done within two weeks from today, special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 3 without further reference to the Court.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

