

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11510/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2011  
in LPA No. 302/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE SUMRA KHER.TR.PAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANPAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 27/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks to enable the learned counsel for  
the petitioner to file an affidavit with proof of service.

(Ashwani Kumar)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master