

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24224/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 4816/1996, passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.KUM-KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 959-960/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24739/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25614/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26787/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26806/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26918/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26920/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26921/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27490/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29291/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35087/2010
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11213/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11510/2011
(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for setting aside
an abatement and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11831/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13653/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25383-25384/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30979/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34114/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4128-4129/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012
With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6473/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6505/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6533/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8111/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36770/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Subhash Bhomike, Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Rajeev Datal, Adv.

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, AAG

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gauraan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Addl. AG

Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Jyoti Mendiratia, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jhan, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Ray, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avjeet, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

Mr. Abhik Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Adv. for
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. P. N. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Bharti Gutpa, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of
deceased responent No. 1 in SLP(c) No. 11510/2011 is allowed.

List the matters after six weeks.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR