

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.  
26921/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010  
in CWP No. 17720/1996 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHYAT OF VILL.KADIANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date : 14/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (NP)  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv. (NP)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Since none appeared to press the matter, list the  
matter before the Court.

(Rashmi Dhyani)  
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master