

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26920/2010

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.Ms. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the Lrs. of Respondent No. 13 and other respondents.

List again on 15.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar