

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6505/2012

GRAM PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR (NP)

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the matter was called out twice, none appeared for the parties.

The office report dated 24th November, 2015 indicates that no fresh steps have been taken to effectuate service upon unserved Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER