

6ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1059/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010
in LPA No. 64/2006 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 2571/1982 07/04/2010 in
LPA No. 64/2006 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 2571/1982 07/04/2010 in LPA
No. 64/2006 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 2571/1982 passed by the High
Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.UDAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanuj Bagga Sharma Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in taking fresh steps for service on unserved
respondents, is condoned.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)

Sr. P.A. Court Master