

2 ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26921/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010
in CWP No. 17720/1996 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHYAT OF VILL.KADIANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 04/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Delay condoned in filing application for
substitution.

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs
of deceased respondent no. 6 namely Rajinder Singh is
allowed.

Application for exemption from filing Official
Translation of Annexure R-2 filed with the application for
bringing on record the LRs in the special leave petition is
allowed.

-2-

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER