

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015, IA No. 2/2015 and IA NO.3/2015 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26806/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010
in CWP No. 6956/1996 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

HAR IQBAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution
application and exemption from filing official translation and
office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, A.O.R.[NP]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, A.O.R.[NP]

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, A.O.R.[NP]

Ms. Sushma Suri, A.O.R.[NP]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of
Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-
Record Mutual Welfare Fund within four weeks.

Subject to the compliance of the condition,
abatement is set aside and let notice be issued on
the application seeking substitution of legal
representatives of respondent No. 8 returnable in
four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
KALYANI GUPTA
Date: 2016.03.17
11:33:05 IST
Reason:

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SUMAN JAIN]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER