

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4128-4129/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 11002/2008 27/08/2010 in CM No. 8290/2010 27/08/2010 in CWP No. 11002/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 04/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the office report indicates that no steps have been taken for effecting service upon unserved respondent No.5, learned counsel for the the petitioner submits that fresh process fee has already been deposited and spare copies have also been filed in the Registry.

The Registry to verify and proceed with the matter.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER