

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 4128-29  
OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Om Prakash ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 04.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Though the office report indicates that no steps have been taken for effecting service upon unserved respondent No.5, learned counsel for the the petitioner submits that fresh process fee has already been deposited and spare copies have also been filed in the Registry.

The Registry to verify and proceed with the matter."

It is submitted that after carefully gone through the record it is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh process fees and spare copies of SLP for re-issue of show cause notice to unserved Respondent No.5 so far.

The office report on default in matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 14th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mob- 9911639624
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Ch-119, C.K. Daphtery,  
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR