

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter.  
Listed on  
Court No.  
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
(Application for restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 4915 OF  
2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gram Panchayat Village .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.2.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice.  
Status-quo prevailing as on date  
shall be maintained.  
Tag with SLP (C) No. 24224 of  
2010."

Accordingly show cause notice by Registered A.D. Post was issued on 28.3.2012.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

It is submitted that office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) on 28.4.2016 with office report dated 30.3.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" None appears for the petitioner.  
The special leave petition is dismissed  
for non-prosecution."

It is further submitted that Mr. K.S Rana, counsel for the petitioner has on 19.5.2016 filed an application for restoration. The same is within time. The same is registered as I.A No. 5.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. K.S Rana, Advocate.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate.

Mr. B.Y Kulkarni, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj