

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4128-4129/2012

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the Office Report dated 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2016, failing which, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER