

DTEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2016, I.A. 7/2016, I.A. 8/2016, I.A. 9/2016, I.A. 10/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4915/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010

in CWP No. 5349/1986 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.TAMNOWALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T.
and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on substitution application as well as on
condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER