

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1059/2011

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.UDAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4128-4129/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms./Mr. Tanuj Bagga Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sachdeva,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 9(i) which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

SLP(C) Nos. 4128-4129/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 20.2.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG