

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1059/2011

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.UDAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4128-4129/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 9(i) which is

defective. Instead of curing it, Ld.Counsel has filed a letter stating therein that exact date of death of the said respondent could not be found despite making effort. Therefore, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders with appropriate office report.

SLP(C) Nos. 4128-4129/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 12.1.2017 of this Court in respect of respondent No.5.

List again on 6.4.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG