

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 23.2.2017  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.3  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION Item No. 30

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 336 OF 2012

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11213 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gram Panchayat Village Chhoti Kohri ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohinder Pal & Ors. ...Alleged Contemnor(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.09.2012, 06.01.2015 and 09.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Order dated 28.09.2012

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the contemnors/respondents is dispensed with for the present.

Order dated 06.01.2015

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor nos.5 to 8, submits that the counter affidavit on behalf of the alleged contemnor nos.5 to 8 shall be filed during the course of the day.

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to file a reply to the affidavits filed by the alleged contemnors.

Put up thereafter.

Order dated 09.02.2015

List the matter as NMD on non-misceallneous day after four weeks."

It is submitted that there are total eight alleged contemnors. Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama\Memo of Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of alleged contemnor nos.1-3. Alleged contemnor no. 4 has been served by Regd. A.D. Post but no one has

entered appearance on his behalf so far. Mrs. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama\Memo of Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of alleged contemnor nos. 5-8. Copy of the counter affidavits have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed reply to the counter affidavit filed by the alleged contemnor so far.

Service of contempt notice on alleged contemnors is complete.

The Contempt Petition, in the matter, is, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate.  
Dr. S. K. Verma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj