

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.6-7,8,9, 10, 53537/2017 & I.A.NO.53538/2017 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4915/2012

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VILLAGE TAMNOWALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLICATION, SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT, APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT
AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant has purchased the property after disposal of the writ petition and prior to filing of this special leave petition.

In view of the said submission, the application for impleadment is allowed. However, it is made clear that the effect of impleadment will be considered on merits along with the main matter.

The applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, setting aside abatement and substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.9 are allowed.

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Application for deletion of name of proposed legal representative no.9(i) of deceased respondent no.9 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR