

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4915/2012

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.TAMNOWALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.  
(I)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR  
Mr Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR  
Mr Satinder S Gulati, Adv.  
Ms Kamaldeep Gulati, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 2 and 14 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.23 submitted that they have received the copies of pleadings but copy of the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.4 has not been

Item No.19

received. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the ld. counsel for respondent no.23 within one weeks time. Respondent no.23 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.9(ii) is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith furnishing fresh address to effect service on respondent 10 and 19 to 22 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for service to be effected through District Court, Ambala. Permission granted.

Notice for alternative arrangement be issued to respondent nos. 15 and 16 immediately.

List again on 15.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
26.03.2018

hj