

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4915/2012

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.TAMNOWALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I)

Date : 15-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR
Mr Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
Mr Satinder S Gulati, Adv.
Mr Kamal Sehgal, Adv.
Ms Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR
Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent no.23 is granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.Id. Counsel for respondent no.4 is granted one weeks time
as last opportunity for filing proof of serving copy of the
counter affidavit on respondent no.23.

Item No.59

Respondent no.9(ii) has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Await service report from District Court, Ambala in respect of respondent nos. 10 and 19 to 22. Reminder be issued.

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement in respect of respondent nos. 15 and 16.

List again on 10.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
15.05.2018

hj