

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No.4915/2012 is to be listed before ld. Registrar Ct)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012 (IV-B)

(only SLP(C) No.4915/2012 is to be listed before ld. Registrar Ct as per record of proceeding dated 10.08.2018)

Date : 29-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.09.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent Nos.10, 19, 20 & 21 and to take steps in respect of deceased respondent No.22.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.4 has not cured the defects in the counter affidavit filed by him. Hence, the same is taken off the record.

List the matter again on 30.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB