

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 24739/2010, 29291/2010, 1059/2011 and 4915/2012 are to be listed before Hon'ble Court (in Chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24739/2010 (IV-B)

(Office Report for Direction

IA No. 137721/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012 (IV-B)

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 29291/2010 (IV-B)

(office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011 (IV-B)

(OfficeReport for Direction

IA No. 3/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 4/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24739/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed to pass an appropriate order to dismiss the special leave petition as having been abated qua respondent no. 4. Under the circumstances the special leave petition qua respondent no. 4 stands dismissed as having been abated.

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012

None has appeared for the petitioner. Three weeks' time is granted to take steps for effecting service on unserved respondent nos. 10, 19, 20 and 21 and to take steps for substitution in respect of respondent no 22 failing which necessary consequences shall follow.

SLP(C) No. 29291/2010

Adjourned for two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011

Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects for substitution application.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)