

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29291/2010 (IV-B)  
(office report for direction)

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.Mr. N. K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AORMr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AAG  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report dated 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2019, the petitioner-Gram Panchayat has been served but there is no appearance.

In the interest of Justice, no adverse order is passed today. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Punjab submits that they would get in touch with the Sarpanch of the petitioner- panchayat.

List the matter after six weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER