

ITEM NO.21

Virtual Court 5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Application for Modification in SLP(C) No. 24739 of 2010 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court(In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24739/2010 (IV-B)
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 174601/2019
IA No. 174601/2019 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 25-06-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Baldev Raj, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 24739 of 2010

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has no objection if the order dated 21.10.2019 is clarified to the extent that the SLP shall be taken to have abated *qua* Respondent no. 4 in view of the fact that he had died while the proceedings were still pending in the High Court.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER