

ITEM NO.16                      Court 13 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.                      Respondent(s)

(Only Office Report on Default in SLP (C) No. 1059/2011)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24739/2010 (IV-B)  
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 174601/2019)

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011 (IV-B)  
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 20-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AAG  
Mr. S.K. Visen, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011:

Though the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the proposed legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 9(i), it appears that the death certificate has not been appended thereto.

As a last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to do the needful and cure all the defects.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)