

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SC 8111/2013, 4915/2012 and 1059 of 2011 are to be listed
before Hon'ble Court (in Chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011 (IV-B)

(I.A.NOS.

FOR [SUBSTITUTION, C/D] ON IA 95840/2016)

SLP(C) No. 8111/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012 (IV-B)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 01-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR (NP)

Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Sharma, Adv.
Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Abhisek Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anmol Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, A.A.G.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Jadon, D.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Chetan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harsvardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Kamal Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Satinder S Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 1059/2011, seeks some time to file an affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the proposed LRs of deceased Respondent No.9(i).

Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.

SLP(C) No. 8111/2013

There is no representation for the petitioner in this special leave petition. As per the Office Report dated 12.04.2023, service of notice is incomplete in so far as Respondent No.3 is concerned. Steps shall be taken in that regard without fail by the next date of hearing.

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012

Mr. Sujit Kr. Jha, learned counsel, appears in SLP(C) No. 4915/2012. As per Office Report dated 12.04.2023, steps are yet to be taken in relation to unserved Respondent Nos.15 and 16.

Needful shall be done without fail by the next date of hearing. Failure to take steps as directed shall entail dismissal of the special leave petition against unserved Respondent Nos.15 and 16.

List all these matters after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer