

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).959-960/2009

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SC 8111/2013, 4915/2012 and 1059 of 2011 are to be listed before Hon'ble Court (in Chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR IA 3/2012 and IA 4/2012)

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011 (IV-B)

(FOR [SUBSTITUTION, C/D] ON IA 95840/2016)

SLP(C) No. 8111/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 06-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Parashar, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V, AORMr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Kusum Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Amber Shehabez Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Chetan Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Wardhan Singh Rajawat, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4915 of 2012

I.A. Nos.3 and 4 of 2012

Issue notice on these applications, returnable in
four weeks.

As per Office Report dated 21.09.2023, service is

complete on all the respondents in this SLP.

SLP(C) No.1059 of 2011

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner in this special leave petition, seeks some more time to file an affidavit along with proof of dasti service in respect of the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.9(i), in terms of the earlier order dated 28.07.2023.

Needful in this regard shall be done within four weeks, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.9(i), without further reference to this Court, and the petitioner would be solely responsible for the consequences thereof.

SLP(C) No.8111 of 2013

In terms of the Office Report dated 21.09.2023, respondent No.3 has been served. Despite the same, there is no appearance for the said respondent.

One last opportunity is given to respondent No.3 to enter appearance.

List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)