

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 959-960/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2006 in LPA No. 423/2004 13-07-2007 in RA No. 5/2007 13-07-2007 in LPA No. 423/2004 13-07-2007 in CWP No. 2475/1982 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2008 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 2/2008 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012 (IV-B)

(I.A. No.3 and 4 of 2012 - IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 07-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Kadambini, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Raj Sudhakar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Karunakar Rath, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, D.A.G.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Jadon In, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh Rajawat, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Singh Rathore, Adv.

Dr. Vps Jadon, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Satinder Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 4915 OF 2012:

List the matter on 23.07.2024 along with all connected matters.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)