

NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 959-960/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2006 in LPA No. 423/2004 13-07-2007 in RA No. 5/2007 13-07-2007 in LPA No. 423/2004 13-07-2007 in CWP No. 2475/1982 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE KHERRARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2008 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2008 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24739/2010 (IV-B)

(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 174601/2019)

SLP(C) No. 30979/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34114/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4128-4129/2012 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6505/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6533/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IS COMPLETE. LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 6473/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24224/2010 (IV-B)

FOR ON IA 108154/2012)

SLP(C) No. 4915/2012 (IV-B)

(Office

FOR ON IA 46890/2012

FOR ON IA 3/2012

FOR ON IA 4/2012

FOR ON IA 63531/2013

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 8/2016

FOR ON IA 9/2016

IA No. 8/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25614/2010 (IV-B)

(LIST

FOR ON IA 67979/2013

FOR ON IA 82738/2013

FOR ON IA 107921/2013

FOR ON IA 108442/2013)

SLP(C) No. 26918/2010 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE. LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 26806/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26920/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26787/2010 (IV-B)

(SERVICE

FOR		ON	IA	44984/2011
FOR		ON	IA	7750/2013
FOR		ON	IA	106817/2013
FOR	EXEMPTION	FROM	FILING	O.T. ON IA 6/2014
FOR	EXEMPTION	FROM	FILING	O.T. ON IA 9/2015

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2015

IA No. 3/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 9/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26921/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29291/2010 (IV-B)

(office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 27490/2010 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE. LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 35087/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11213/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1059/2011 (IV-B)

(IA No.95840/2016 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED R. NO. 9(i)

SLP(C) No. 11510/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11831/2011 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE list a/w main matter)

SLP(C) No. 25383-25384/2011 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE list a/w main matter)

SLP(C) No. 13653/2011 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE list a/w main matter)

SLP(C) No. 8111/2013 (IV-B)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 336/2012 In SLP(C) No. 11213/2011 (IV-B)

(C.P No. 336 of 2012 in SLP(C) No. 11213 of 2011

"List the contempt petition along with the main matter" vide order dated 23.02.2017")

SLP(C) No. 36770/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 23-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Mk Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Bala Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr. Aksveer Singh Saggu, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pareek, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Bhawani Dass Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Khatter, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
Mr. Anju Kumari Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nakshatra Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Deep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dilbag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Saini, Adv.
Mr. Ashi Drall, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bala Dewangan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. P. N. Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhay Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Tirupati Gaurav Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Amber Shehbaz Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Hirday Virdi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Manish Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Rath, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepali, Adv.
Mr. Arun Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Adv.
Mr. Harpuneet Singh Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.

Mrs. Sukhdeep Kaur Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Vasudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, D.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh Rajawat, Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Singh Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Dr. Vps Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Sigh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Govinda Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Udita Singh, AOR

Mr. N.K. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Vinood Kumar Mantoo, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Bipin Bihary Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Kumari Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.y.kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Shivraj Pawar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Patel, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Charanji Lal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List on 27.11.2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)