

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 49620/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2024 in CWP No. 14117/2010 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GRAM PANCHAYAT HIJRAWAN KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.268956/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Lakhanpal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8575/2024.

Counter affidavit to be filed within a period of
four weeks.In the meantime, there shall be stay on the
operation of the impugned order.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR